502577847 11/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2623829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNG-YUAN WU	10/11/2013
XIN-WEI LIU	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	NO. 3, TUNGYUAN ROAD
Internal Address:	CHUNGLI INDSUTRIAL ZONE
City:	TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14086172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)518-5499

 Phone:
 7036841111

 Email:
 taiwan@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5133-046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK
Signature:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
Date:	11/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=EfiledAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031649 FRAME: 0691 OF \$40.00 140861/2

ASSIGNMENT

			HODIGINIVII	LINE	
which is		nsideration of the premise y acknowledged, the unde	_	e consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency	/ of
	1)	Tsung-Yuan WU	4)		
	2)	Xin-Wei LIU	5)		
	3)				
who has	made	a certain new and useful	invention, hereby sells, assign	is and transfers unto	
<u>Delta</u>	Elect	ronics, Inc. having a	place of business at No.3,	Tungyuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone, Taoyu	an
County	32063	,Taiwan (R.O.C)		***************************************	
its succes as define	ssors a d in 3	and assigns (hereinafter de 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invent	signated "ASSIGNEE") the en ion entitled	ntire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer	ica
ELEC	TRIC	C VEHICLE SUPPL	Y EQUIPMENT AND	METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME	
(a)	for w Unite	hich an application for Un d States Patent Application	ited States Letters Patent was f n No. <u>14/086,172</u>	filed on November 21, 2013 , and identified ; or	by
(b)	for w	hich an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent was e	executed on,	
all Unite continuat Property	d Stat tions-i to the	es Letters Patent which ment thereof, and the research ASSIGNEE, for its	nay be granted therefore and and it ight to all benefits under the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any a ny and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, International Convention for the Protection of Industracessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	, or rial
application ASSIGN application ASSIGN	on for IEE, it ons fo IEE, it	and obtaining original, di is successors, assigns and or patent based thereon, g	visional, reissued or extended l legal representatives, and with growing out of or related to the	terest, and to render all necessary assistance in make Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the so yout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, a he said invention; and to execute any papers by the so essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and	aid and aid
SIGNED	on th	e date indicated aside my	signature:		
1) <u>75</u> Name:	Tsun	g-Yuan Wu g-Yuan WU		>o'(} , !o _ !! Date:	
	n - W	ei LIU		2013. (e. 11 Date:	
3) Name:				Date:	

Date:

PATENT REEL: 031649 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 11/21/2013